

Masters Circle 2023 Director at Large

<u>FUNCTION</u>: To review and evaluate issues and activities of the Masters Circle to accomplish the goals and mission in accordance with Article II (Purposes) of the Masters Circle Rules and Regulations.

<u>DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:</u> Within the limits of the Masters Circle Rules and Regulations and Policy Statements, the Director at Large is responsible and has commensurate authority to:

- Attend, as a voting delegate, the Masters Circle Leadership Team meetings.
- Serve as a fiduciary of PMAR and the Masters Circle, maintaining the duty of loyalty and good faith, actively participate in decision making, and disclose potential conflicts of interest.
- Help plan and promote quarterly membership events and membership in the Masters Circle.
- Attend all Masters Circle meetings, including Leadership Team meetings and membership events.
- Have a working knowledge of the Masters Circle's governing documents, the NAR Code of Ethics, and Robert's Rules of Order.
- Accept other responsibilities as requested by the Masters Circle President.

<u>POSITION CRITERIA:</u> Must be a current Masters Circle member and eligible for Masters Circle membership in 2023.

I acknowledge that I have read the duties and responsibilities of the Director at Large position and will execute them to the best of my abilities.

Name (printed)	Date	Date		
Signature				



Masters Circle 2023 Director at Large Candidate Information

In the event we have more candidates than open positions, the information you submit below will be published on a ballot that will be distributed to all current members of the PMAR Masters Circle.

Name						
Realto	or® designation	ns earned (ched	k all that apply):			
	□ABR □ABM □AHWD □ALC		□CRB □C-RETS □CRS □CRE	□e-PRO □Green □GRI □MRP	□PMN □PSA □RENE □RSPS	
Firm r	name					
Numb	er of years in	real estate	Numbe	r of years in the	e Masters Circle _	
Have you ever served on the Masters Circle Leadership Team? Yes						
If so, v	when and in w	hat capacity? _				
			or less, compose a		h any additional	information

you would like voters to know:

RETURN FORM TO:

Bianca McCarthy at bmccarthy@pmar.org

Deadline to submit is 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 8th, 2023.

Late applications cannot be accepted.